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TANDEMBOX intivo

BOXCOVER

BOXCAP

e

Montageanleitung
Assembly instruction
Notice de montage
Indicazioni di montaggio
Instrucciones de montaje
Instrukcja montazu
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Planungsinformation / Planning information / Information de planification /
Informazioni per la progettazione / Informacion de planificacion / Informacje dotyczace planowania

Platzbedarf im Korpus

Space requirements in cabinet

Besoin d’encombrement dans le corps de meuble
Ingombro nel corpo mobile

Espacio ocupado

Wymiary zabudowy w korpusie

EinbaumaBe Rickwand

Back installation dimensions
Cotes de montage du dos

Quote di montaggio schienale
Cotas de montaje trasera
Wymiary montazowe s$cianki tylnej

EinbaumaBe Front fir Schraubmontage

Installation dimensions for screw-on front

Cotes de montage de la face pour version a visser
Quote di montaggio per frontale con montaggio a vite
Cotas de montaje frente version para atornillar
Wymiary montazowe frontu do wersji na wkrety

EinbohrmaBe Front fir EXPANDO

Drilling dimensions for EXPANDO front

Cotes de pergage de la face pour EXPANDO
Quote di foratura per EXPANDO

Cotas de taladrado EXPANDO

Wymiary wiercenia frontu w wersji EXPANDO
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Frontaufschlag / Front overlay / Recouvrement / Sormonto /
Recubrimiento del frente / Natozenie frontu



ZuschnittmaBe / Cutting Dimensions / Cotes de débit /
Misure del taglio / Cotas de corte / Wymiary elementéw do przyciecia

fir 16 mm Spanplatten

for 16 mm chipboard

pour panneaux agglo 16 mm

per pannelli di truciolato da 16 mm
tableros aglo de 16 mm

do przyciecia z ptyty 16 mm

Spililenauszug / Sink pull-out / Tiroir sous-évier /
Cassettone sottolavello / Cacerolero fregadero /
Szuflada zlewozmywakowa

fir 16 mm Spanplatten

for 16 mm chipboard

pour panneaux agglo 16 mm

per pannelli di truciolato da 16 mm
tableros aglo de 16 mm

do przyciegcia z ptyty 16 mm
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Rickwand / Back / Dos /
Schienale / Trasera / Scianka tylna
199 mm

LW - 87 mm

Boden / Base / Fond / Fondo / Fondo / Dno

Holzrickwand / Chipboard back / Dos bois /

Schienale in legno / Trasera en madera /
Drewniana $cianka tylna

NL - 24 mm

Stahlrlickwand / Steel back / Dos acier /

y Schienale in acciaio / Trasera en acero /
LW - 75 mm Stalowa Scianka tylna

~ > NL - 22 mm

KB

LW

NL

73 S
] ] Boden / Base / Fond de tiroir /
Fondo / Fondo / Dno
SPW + 63 NL - 22 mm
g
Y
LW - 75 Zwischenstlick / centre piece / piéce intermédiaire /
' schien. a traversa / adaptador / przektadka
( 53 mm
LW - 370 T

Wir empfehlen die Planung mit DYNALOG!

We recommend planning with DYNALOG!

Nous recommandons la planification avec DYNALOG !
Consigliamo la progettazione con DYNALOG!
Recomendamos la proyeccion con DYNALOG!
Polecamy planowanie z programem DYNALOG!

Korpusbreite / Cabinet width / Largeur de corps de meuble /

Larghezza corpo mobile / Ancho cuerpo de mueble / Szerokos$é korpusu

Lichte Korpusweite / Inner cabinet width / Largeur intérieure du corps de meuble /
Larghezza interna corpo mobile / Ancho interior cuerpo de mueble / Gtebokos¢
wewnetrzna korpusu

Nennlange / Nominal Length / Longueur nominale /

Lunghezza nominale / Largo nominal / Dtugosé

SPW Lichte Weite zwischen Spllenzargen / Internal width between sink drawer sides /

Largeur intérieure entre coétés sous-évier / Larghezza interna tra le spondine
sottolavello / Ancho interior entre los perfiles del fregadero / Szeroko$é miedzy
wewn. bokami
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ZuschnittmaBe / Cutting Dimensions / Cotes de débit /
Misure del taglio / Cotas de corte / Wymiary elementéw do przyciecia

In Kombination mit TANDEMBOX intivo ist laut Norm (DIN EN 14749 Ausgabe Nov. 2005) kein Sicherheitsglas vorgeschrieben.
Die obere Kantenbearbeitung ist eine polierte Flachkante mit Fase 1 mm +/-0,5 mm.

In combination with TANDEMBOX intivo no safety glass is stipulated see standard (DIN EN 14749 release Nov. 2005).
The upper edge assembly is a polished flat edge with 1 mm bezel +/-0,5 mm.

La norme ne stipule pas l'utilisation de verre sécurit en combinaison avec TANDEMBOX intivo (DIN EN 14749 édition Nov. 2005).
La chant supérieur est un chant plat, polit, biseauté a 1 mm +/-0,5 mm.

In base alla normativa (DIN EN 14749 pubblicazione nov. 2005) in combinazione con TANDEMBOX intivo non € obbligatorio alcun
vetro di sicurezza. Il bordo superiore & piatto e lucido con smusso di 1 mm +/- 0,5 mm.

En combinacién con TANDEMBOX intivo es segun la norma (DIN EN 14749 ediciéon Nov. 2005) ningun vidrio de seguridad regla-
mentado. La elaboracion del canto superior de arista es un canto de arista plano abrillantado con bisel imm +/-0,5 mm

Wedtug normy (DIN EN 14749 wydanie listopad. 2005) nie ma zalecen odnosnie hartowanego szkta do tgczenia z TANDEMBOX intivo.
Godrna krawedz Scianki jest polerowang ptaska krawedzig ze scieciem 1 mm +/-0.5 mm.

Einschubelement
Design element

Insert

Elemento inseribile
Elementos de insercidn

Elementu dekoracyjnego
X =NL - 60

Vorderstiick mit Nut / ohne Nut

Front piece with groove / without groove
Piéce avant avec rainure / sans rainure
Frontale con scanalatura / senza scanalatura

. . X =LW-132
Pieza delantera con ranura / sin ranura

Front z wpustem / bez wpustu

Einschubelement fur Vorderstiick mit Nut

Design element for front piece with groove

Insert pour piéce avant avec rainure

Elemento inseribile per frontale con scanalatura
Elemento de insercidn para pieza delantera con ranura
Elementu dekoracyjnego na front z wpustem

AW

/ny%% X = LW - 118

Querreling rechteckig

Rectangular cross gallery

Tube transversal rectangulaire
Ringhierina trasversale rettangolare

Separador transversal rectangular
Reling poprzeczny prostokatny

NL  Nennlédnge / Nominal Length / Longueur nominale /
Lunghezza nominale / Largo nominal / Dtugos¢

LW  Lichte Korpusweite / Inner cabinet width / Largeur intérieure du corps
de meuble / Larghezza interna corpo mobile / Ancho interior cuerpo
de mueble / Gtebokos¢ wewnetrzna korpusu
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Befestigung der Korpusschienen / Cabinet profile screw positons / Position de vissage des coulisses corps de meuble /
Fissaggio guide sui fianchi / Fijacion de las guias al cuerpo del mueble / Montaz prowadnic

A Spanplattenschraube / Chipboard screws / Vis agglo / Vite per truciolare / Tornillo aglo / Wkrety do ptyty wiérowej:
@4 x15mm

B  Systemschraube Art. Nr. / Chipboard screws Part no. / Eurovis Article Vite EURO Art. Nr. / Vite EURO Art. Nr. / Tornillos
Euro Art. Nr. / Wkrety EURO Nr art.: 661.145

optional — gewahrleistet optimale Stabilitat / optional — guarantees optimum stability / optionnel — garantit une stabilité optimale /
opzionale — garantisce la stabilita ottimale / opcional — garantiza una estabilidad 6ptima / opcjonalnie — zapewnia optymalng

stabilizacje
Korpusschiene / Cabinet profile / Coulisse corps de meuble / Korpusschiene / Cabinet profile / Coulisse corps de meuble /
Guida fianco / Guia cuerpo de mueble / Prowadnica korpusu Guida fianco / Guia cuerpo de mueble / Prowadnica korpusu
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Einstellung / Adjustment / Réglage / Regolazione / Ajuste / Regulacja

Einstellung fir BOXCOVER und BOXCAP identisch / Setting identical for BOXCOVER and BOXCAP /
Réglage identique pour BOXCOVER et BOXCAP / Regolazione identica per BOXCOVER e BOXCAP /
La instalacion es idéntica para BOXCOVER y BOXCAP / Identyczna regulacja BOXCOVER i BOXCAP

Nachspannen / Tension / Resserrer /
Serraggio / Volver a apretar / Docigganie

(] Fur Fronthéhe > 400 mm flr zusatzliche Stabilitat.

1 For front height > 400 mm for additional stability.
Pour hauteur de face > 400 mm pour une stabilité supplémentaire.
Per altezza del frontale > 400 mm per una maggiore stabilita.

Para altura de frente > 400 mm para un estabilidad adicional.
Do wysokosci frontu > 400 mm dla dodatkowej stabilizacji.

Demontage / Removal / Démontage / Smontaggio / Desmontaje / Demontaz

BOXCOVER

BOXCAP
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BOXCOVER

Innenauszug mit Einschubelement / Inner pull-out with design element / Bloc-tiroir avec insert / Cassettone
interno con elemento inseribile / Cacerolero interior con elemento de insercién /

Szuflada wewnetrzna z elementem dekoracyjnym

Montage / Assembly / Montage / Montaggio / Montaje / Montaz
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Montage Halteteil / Locking piece assembly / Montage piéce de maintien /
Montaggio sostegno / Montaje de pieza soporte / Montaz uchwytu

Ab Korpusbreite > 600 mm

Starting with cabinet width > 600 mm

A partir de largeur de corps de meuble > 600 mm
A partire da una larghezza corpo mobile > 600 mm
A partir de anchos de cuerpo de mueble > 600 mm
Od szerokosci korpusu > 600 mm

Demontage / Removal / Démontage / Smontaggio / Desmontaje / Demontaz
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BOXCAP

Innenauszug mit Querreling / Inner pull-out with cross gallery / Bloc-tiroir a I'anglaise avec tube transversal /
@ Cassettone interno con ringhierina trasversale / Cacerolero interior con separador transversal / Szuflada
wewnetrzna z relingiem poprzecznym

Montage / Assembly / Montage / Montaggio / Montaje / Montaz

10
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Montage Halteteil / Locking piece assembly / Montage piéce de maintien /
Montaggio sostegno / Montaje de pieza soporte / Montaz uchwytu

Ab Korpusbreite > 600 mm

Starting with cabinet width > 600 mm

A partir de largeur de corps de meuble > 600 mm
A partire da una larghezza corpo mobile > 600 mm
A partir de anchos de cuerpo de mueble > 600 mm
Od szerokosci korpusu > 600 mm

11



BOXCOVER BOXCAP
Spllenauszug / Sink pull-out / Tiroir sous-évier /
Cassettone sottolavello / Cacerolero fregadero / Szuflada zlewozmywakowa

Montage / Assembly / Montage / Montaggio / Montaje / Montaz

Montage, Einstellung und Demontage sind identisch wie fir Frontausziige mit BOXCOVER und BOXCAP /
Installation, set up, and removal are identical with BOXCOVER and BOXCAP /

Le montage, le réglage, et le démontage sont identiques aux blocs-tiroirs avec BOXCOVER et BOXCAP /

Il montaggio, la regolazione e lo smontaggio sono identici per i cassettoni con BOXCOVER e BOXCAP /

El montaje, la instalacion y el desmontaje es idéntico para BOXCOVER y BOXCAP /

Montaz, regulacja i demontaz przebiegajg identycznie jak w szufladach z wysokim frontem z BOXCOVER i BOXCAP

Julius Blum GmbH
Beschlagefabrik

6973 Hochst, Austria
Tel.: +43 5578 705-0
Fax: +43 5578 705-44
E-Mail: info@blum.com
www.blum.com

iolum

Technische Anderungen vorbehalten / Subject to technical changes without notice / Modifications techniques réservées / BAU0019004567 IDX: 00 IDNR: 404.303.1 MA-512/0ML 02.11
Con riserva di modifiche tecniche / Sujeto a modificaciones técnicas sin previo aviso / Zmiany techniczne zastrzezone Copyright Blum
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